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» Holiday demand & interests 

of the Germans

» Annually since 1972

» 7,000 interviews face-to-face

plus 7,000 interviews online

» Multi-client

» Non-profit association

Plus Deep Dive: 1,000 

online interviews with 

potential guests to 

FIN/SWE/NOR

http://www.reiseanalyse.de/
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You can count on the 

German market!
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Volume of holiday travel in 2023
Amazing post-COVID recovery

Basis: German-speaking population, aged 14 and over, in Germany - holiday trips 2023 lasting 5 days or more

Source: RA 2024

54.2 

million
2022: 53.1 m

2021: 47.8 m

2020: 44.6 m

2019: 55.2 m

64.5 

million
2022: 67.1 m

2021: 55.1 m

2020: 50.5 m

2019: 70.8 m

86.3 

billion
2022: 80.1 bn

2021: 56.0 bn

2020: 45.1 bn

2019: 73.1 bn

€

Holiday 

travellers

Holiday 

trips

Expenditure on 

holiday travel Slightly more travellers

& slightly fewer trips, 

spending at record level



How important are the Nordics for the German travellers
Mediterranean 10x bigger than Nordics, both increasing 
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4% Nordics 
FI, DK, SE, NO, IS

8% Alps   
Alpine regions of DE, AT, CH, FR, IT, SL

43% Mediterranean   
EU and outside EU

Basis: Holiday trips 2023 of the German-speaking population 14+ years in Germany 

Source: Reiseanalyse 2024

Iceland
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15%

66%

15%12%

62%

26%

16%

55%

29%

better worse same

Sep 22 Sep 23 Sep 24

16%

49%

35%

17%

37%

46%

21%

32%

48%

better worse same

Sep 22 Sep 23 Sep 24

General economic situation Personal economic situation

Economic situation in the eyes of the people
Nothing to be enthusiastic about, but better than previous years

Question: How do you assess the general economic situation in Germany? What will your personal economic situation be like in about a year's time? 

Basis: German-speaking population, aged 18-75, in Germany

Source: RA Special 9/2024



(62%)

(20%)

(18%)

(66%)

(21%)

(14%)

(57%)

(25%)

(19%)

34%

23%

27%

16%

40%

23%

20%

17%

42%

26%

20%

12%

44%

27%

18%

12%

YES, destination certain YES, destination not certain yet UNSURE NO

Sept. 2021

Sept. 2022

Sept. 2023

Sept. 2024

Question: Do you already have holiday plans for  the next 12 months? Which of this list applies to you?    

Basis: German-speaking population, aged 18-75, in Germany

Source: RA Special 9/2024

Holiday travel plans in the next 12 months
Fantastic!



How many like to 

travel to Finland?

Photo: Visit Finland



“In which of these countries have you spent a holiday during the last three years (that is 2021, 2022 or 2023)?”

“Are you almost definitely planning to go on a holiday to one of these countries in the next three years? (2024-2026) And which of these countries would you 

generally consider as a holiday destination in the next three years?”; Basis: German-speaking population 14+ years in Germany; Source: Reiseanalyse 2024

Finland last 3 years

0.5 % (0.3 million) 
of the population in Germany 

(aged 14+) have been to Finland 

on holiday or short holiday 

in the years 2021-2023

Finland next 3 years

5.0 % (3.5 million) 
of the population in Germany (aged 14+) are 

"almost definitely planning“ or "generally 

considering" to spend a 

(short-)holiday in Finland 

in the years 2024-2026.

Interest for Finland 10x bigger 

than experience 

→ space for marketing

Interest to travel to FINLAND: 3.5 million Germans are 
generally interested to travel to Finland between 2024-2026
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11,2%

9,3%

7,3%

5,0%

4,2%

4,7%

2,5%

1,9%

0,5%

0,6%

Denmark

Sweden

Norway

Finland

Iceland/
Greenland

potential travellers 2024-26

actual travellers 2021-23

x10.0

x3.7

x3.8

x7.0

x2.4

Interest to travel to FINLAND: Share of actual and potential 
guests compared with competitors in Northern Europe
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“In which of these countries have you spent a holiday during the last three years (that is 2021, 2022 or 2023)?”

“Are you almost definitely planning to go on a holiday to one of these countries in the next three years? (2024-2026) And which of these countries would you 

generally consider as a holiday destination in the next three years?” Basis: German-speaking population 14+ years in Germany; Source: Reiseanalyse 2024



31.1

2.2 5.8

3.6
Potential travellers

to Finland

Population

Number of 

destinations visited 

2021-2023

Number of destinations 

interested in 

2024-2026

Basis: German-speaking population 14+ years in Germany; Source: Reiseanalyse 2024

Competition for FINLAND: Potential guests to Finland have 
also many, many other travel options in mind
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People, interested to go to Finland 2024-2026 for a holiday also would go to … 

87%

82%

78%

76%

73%

69%

68%

66%

66%

66%

65%

63%

59%

59%

58%

Sweden

Germany

Norway

France

Italy

Denmark

Spain

Austria

Greece

Ireland

Netherlands

Great Britain

Canada

Iceland/Greenland

Potugal

Basis: Persons interested to travel to Finland 2024-2026 (“almost definitely planning” or “generally considering”) in German-speaking population 14+ 

years in Germany; Set of 45 destinations abroad. Source: Reiseanalyse 2024

Competition for FINLAND: Potential guests to Finland have 
many alternative destinations on their minds
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Basis: Persons interested to travel to Finland 2024-2026 (“almost definitely planning” or “generally considering”) 

in German-speaking population 14+ years in Germany. Source: Reiseanalyse 2024

Finland on the German market: 
Most are interested in all three Scandinavian destinations

2.6 million

0.4 million

0.1 million

0.4 million

Scandinavia-Lovers 

NOT 

Finland-Lovers



Image of Finland as a 

holiday destination

Photo: Visit Finland



*Respondents, who did NOT state to “I don’t have an imagination about this destination”. Question: “Sometimes, you can have a certain imagination 

about a destination, whether or not you have been there before. Can you tell me which of the characteristics on this list apply to …?”

Basis: German-speaking population 14+ years in Germany; Source: Reiseanalyse 2024

Destination Image: Finland is on the map! 
Scenery and Nature are leading the destination image
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65%

70%

82%

Awareness of Finland as 

a holiday destination

Image of Finland as a holiday 

destination in the population*

• Beautiful landscape (66%) 

• Spectacular nature (61%) 

• Good opportunities for winter sports (54%) 

• Good hiking (49%)

• Interesting traditions (38%)



Destination Image: 
Potential guests reveal “hidden strengths” of Finland
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“hidden strengths” of Finland 

with potential guests

Finland image dynamics since 

2016 with potential guests

• Nature & scenery still dominant 

• Activities are up

• Culture & attractions are up

• Tourism offer is up

• Hospitality and sustainability are down

• Great accommodation

• Appealing local cuisine

• Attractive sights & cultural offer

• Good service

• Sustainability

Very similar image of Finland and Sweden –

importance to stress the local and unique aspects

Question: “Sometimes, you can have a certain imagination about a destination, whether or not you have been there before. Can you tell me which of 

the characteristics on this list apply to Finland?” Basis: German-speaking population 14+ years in Germany with an imagination and interest of 

travelling to Finland. Source: Reiseanalyse 2016, 2021 and 2024



Highlights of Finland: 
Northern Lights, Lakes, Midnight Sun, coast and archipelago

F2: What do you think are the special highlights of Finland as a holiday destination? Please select all answers that are applicable; in %

Basis: Finland Potential 2024 (n= 718); Finland Potential 2021 (n=1,361)

Source: Finland Ad-hoc-survey 2024 by FUR/NIT; RA online 11/2020
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77

67

60

52

51

37

33

31

28

15

1

64

57

49

39

48

40

36

28

23

14

2

Northern Lights

Lakes: Land of thousand lakes

Midnight Sun

Finland's coast and archipelago

Forests: Places of well-being for everyone

Find happiness and peace: Living like a Finn

Freedom: travel exactly as you like

Sauna: Here you really get to know Finland

Special accommodation, e.g. glass igloos

Santa Claus: The ambassador of Finnish happiness

Non of the above

potential guest to Finland 2024

potential guest to Finland 2021



Diving deeper …

How do the Germans 

want to travel to 

Finland?

Photo: Visit Finland



Like to experience in Finland Top 11: 
Nature, food, sights – but also getting to know the local tradition

F3a: What would you particularly like to experience in Finland during future holiday trips? Please select all that apply; in %

Basis: Finland Potential 2024 (n= 718); Finland Potential 2021 (n=1,361)

Source: Finland Ad-hoc-survey 2024 by FUR/NIT; RA online 11/2020
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67

54

54

49

47

45

43

41

40

36

35

68

46

46

41

43

35

26

16

38

35

16

Experiences in nature

Regional food and beverages

Sightseeing

Getting to know the local tradition and lifestyle

Atmosphere at the holiday destination

Visit typical cafés and restaurants

Roundtrips in Finland

Safe holiday experience

Time for myself

Immerse yourself in life at the holiday destination

Roundtrips in combination with other nordic countries

potential guest to Finland
2024

potential guest to Finland
2021



Type of holiday: Nature holidays, holidays by the lake, round 
trips and city holidays are of most interest

F7a: Which type of holiday would you like to spend in Finland?

Basis: Finland Potential 2024-2026 (n= 718); 

Source: Finland Ad-hoc-survey 2024 by FUR/NIT
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1%

11%

13%

14%

14%

20%

23%

26%

31%

31%

35%

40%

46%

47%

59%

Other

Cycling holiday

Sports holiday

Culinary trip

Camping holiday

Family holiday

Countryside/ Authentic villages

Cultural holiday

Sightseeing holiday

Hiking holiday

Holiday by the sea

City holiday

Round trip

Holiday by the lake

Nature holiday



Accommodation & Transport: Self-catering and individual 
transport slightly in front of hotels and air travel

F5a: Which type of accommodation would you probably choose for a holiday to Finland?

F6a: Which mode of transport would you probably choose for a holiday to Finland?

Basis: Finland Potential 2024-2026 (n= 718); 

Source: Finland Ad-hoc-survey 2024 by FUR/NIT 22

4%

6%

15%

16%

20%

32%

41%

47%

54%

other

Free of charge

Campsite

Farmstay

Basic hotel

High-end hotel

Mid-range hotel

Apartment

Holiday home

1%

4%

5%

5%

13%

14%

16%

27%

29%

50%

55%

Other

Motorbike

Bike/E-Bike

Electric car

Caravan/Camper

Coach/Bus

Cruise ship

Train

Ferry

Airplane

Car



Preferred season & duration: 
Summer and autumn, one to two weeks of stay 

F4a: At what time of the year would you like to travel to Finland? 

Basis: Finland Potential 2024-2026 (n= 718); 

Source: Finland Ad-hoc-survey 2024 by FUR/NIT
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33%

59%

40%

28%

9%

Spring
(March,

April,
May)

Summer
(June,
July,

August)

Autumn
(September,

October,
November)

Winter
(December,

January,
February)

Don't know

3%

26%

32%

29%

9%

2%

1 - 3
nights

4 - 7
nights

8 - 10
nights

11 - 14
nights

15 - 21
nights

22 and
more
nights



21%

15%

12%

10%

9%

8%

7%

6%

5%

5%

4%

5%

3%

YouTube

Instagram

Own experience

Online communities

Blogger / Influencer

Books with local touches

Transport company

Facebook

TikTok

Podcasts

Movies/TV series

Other

None of the above

Inspiration and information: Search engines, travel guide 
books, online booking platforms are most popular

F11a: Which of these sources would you like to use to plan your trip to Finland?

Basis: Finland Potential 2024-2026 (n= 718); 

Source: Finland Ad-hoc-survey 2024 by FUR/NIT
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45%

36%

35%

31%

31%

30%

30%

27%

26%

24%

23%

23%

21%

Google etc.

Travel guide/literature

Online booking platform

Travel programmes in…

Travel agency

Family / friends

Regional Tourist info

National Tourism office

Website of the…

Accommodation website

Travel magazines etc.

Review platform

Brochure/Flyer (print)



Time of inspiration and booking of a summer holiday to 
Finland: Mostly 1-3 and 4-6 months in advance

F12Aa and F12Ba: You have just said that you would like to travel to Finland in the summer. How long before you leave would you like to look for 

inspiration for your summer holiday to Finland?; How long before departure would you like to book your summer holiday to Finland?

Basis: Finland Potential in summer 2024-2026 (n= 424); Source: Finland Ad-hoc-survey 2024 by FUR/NIT
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3%

15%

42%

24%

12%

4%
2%

9%

44%

32%

11%

4%

in the 7 days
before departure

2 to 4 weeks
before departure

1 to 3 months
before departure

4 to 6 months
before departure

More than 6
months before

departure

I don’t need 
inspiration/ 

I don’t pre-book

Time of inspiration Time of booking



Sustainability: For 70 %, sustainability is a factor in the 
decision to travel to Finland

F17: Now the focus is on sustainability in holiday travel, i.e. how ecologically compatible, resource-saving, environmentally friendly and socially 

acceptable the holiday should be. If you think about a future holiday trip to Finland: Which of the following statements applies? 

Basis: Finland Potential (n= 718); Source: Finland Ad-hoc-survey 2024 by FUR/NIT

26

11%

59%

21%

9%

Sustainability will be the decisive
factor in deciding between
otherwise equivalent offers.

Sustainability will be – among other 
things – an aspect in the decision 
for this trip.

Sustainability aspects will have no
significance in the decision for this
trip.

I am generally not interested in
sustainable travel.



Finland-Barriers: the main reason for not travelling to Finland 
is that it is too expensive 

F18: What speaks against a holiday in Finland from your point of view?

Basis: Finland Potential 2024-2026 (n= 718); Not interested in Finland (n= 328);

Source: Finland Ad-hoc-survey 2024 by FUR/NIT

27

38%

16%

15%

14%

12%

11%

8%

30%

16%

12%

22%

14%

17%

10%

Too expensive

Too many mosquitoes

Difficult to reach

Other destinations are
more interesting.

Too close to Russia

Don’t know enough about 
Finland

Don’t like the weather / 
climate  

7%

2%

2%

<1%

1%

9%

27%

19%

2%

3%

3%

2%

9%

17%

Never thought of a holiday
to Finland.

Don’t like the landscape

Can’t find the touristic 
offerings in Finland that I …

Finland has never
interested me.

Other

No specific reason

Nothing speaks against a
holiday to Finland

Finland Potential

Not interested in
Finland



Visit-Finland-Segments: More than 50% of the potential 
guest to Finland agree to the ‘nature lover’ segment statement

F1: When you think of traveling to Scandinavia, which of the following statements best applies to you personally?

Basis: Finland Potential (n= 718);

Source: Finland Ad-hoc-survey 2024 by FUR/NIT

28

54%
29%

12%

4% Nature Lover

Lifestyle Traveller

Outdoor Explorer

None

“Traveling is not just about discovering new 

places, it's about discovering a new perspective. 

It's about immersing yourself in the local culture 

and lifestyle and gaining a deeper understanding 

of the world around you.”

“There's something magical about seeking out the 

natural wonders of the world. It's a reminder of how 

small we are in the grand scheme of things, and how 

much awe-inspiring beauty there is to discover beyond 

the boundaries of our daily lives.”

“Nature is not a place to visit, it is home. The 

great outdoors offers endless opportunities to 

challenge ourselves and to push our limits. 

Whether it's running, hiking, or biking, these 

activities allow us to connect with nature.”



Example Visit-Finland-Segments: 
Like to experience in Finland Top 10

F3a: What would you particularly like to experience in Finland during future holiday trips? Please select all that apply; in %

Basis: Finland Potential 2024-2026 (n= 718); Nature Lover (n= 391); Lifestyle Traveller (n= 209); Outdoor Explorer (n= 87)

Source: Finland Ad-hoc-survey 2024; RA online 11/2020

29

70

52

53

44

47

42

45

40

41

32

55

58

56

60

47

52

43

43

33

44

84

57

51

48

47

43

41

46

46

38

Experiences in nature

Regional food and beverages

Sightseeing

Getting to know the local tradition and lifestyle

Atmosphere at the holiday destination

Visit typical cafés and restaurants

Roundtrips in Finland

Safe holiday experience

Time for myself

Immerse yourself in life at the holiday destination

Nature Lover

Lifestyle Traveller

Outdoor Explorer



Visit-Finland-Segments characteristics 
Interesting differences between the 3 segments

Basis: Finland Potential 2024-2026 (n= 718); Nature Lover (n= 391); Lifestyle Traveller (n= 209); Outdoor Explorer (n= 87)

Source: Finland Ad-hoc-survey 2024; RA online 11/2020
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Northern Lights

More car & cruise ship

More round trips, touring

shortest

More hotels & plane

More city, culture, 

sightseeing, village, culinary 

holidays

More lakes, forests, 

archipelago, freedom & 

sauna

Less hotel; 

More farm stay & camping

More ferry, camper & bike

More nature & hiking 

holidays

Longest

Less package; more 

individual 

Outdoor ExplorerLifestyle TravellerNature Lover



Good reasons to 

travel to Finland

Photo: Harri Tarvainen / North Karelia
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Good reasons to travel to Finland

Laid-back – no rush

People nice, modest, interested: 

„Why are coming to Finland for your holiday?”

Safe & secure – better healthcare than home!

Exotic and at the same time close/homey

Photos: Ulf Sonntag
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Good reasons to travel to Finland

Mökki-holidays –

do nothing much and it feels just right 

“That is the right Finnish way for a summer holiday”

Photos: Ulf Sonntag
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Things that need explanation 

Mosquitos?

Too boring? Not spectacular enough?

Too cold? Bad weather?

Plumpsklos?

Photo: Ulf Sonntag



Go for it!

Photo: Visit Finland



Call to action!

• You can count on the German market – despite all crises, demand for travel is high 
and looks promising for 2025

• There is s slight momentum towards the Mediterranean and long haul destinations, 
this might be a challenge for Finland and other Nordic destinations

• 3.5 million Germans are interested to travel to Finland in the next 3 years –
10 times more than visitors in the last 3 years. But competition is fierce.

• Finland is very unique and scores high for its scenery, nature, winter and hiking.

• We now know a lot how the Germans like to travel to Finland and about the 
characteristics of the VF-Segments. This can be used in product, marketing and 
communication.

• There are very good reasons to travel to Finland, but some things might need a bit of 
explanation. 

36



Thank you & 

let’s stay in touch!

ulf.sonntag@nit-kiel.de

https://www.linkedin.com/in/ulf-sonntag-1885505/

www.nit-kiel.de

www.reiseanalyse.de

Photo: Ulf Sonntag

mailto:ulf.sonntag@nit-kiel.de
https://www.linkedin.com/in/ulf-sonntag-1885505/
http://www.nit-kiel.de/
http://www.reiseanalyse.de/
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